1
POWERMATE
We want to enable and support our customers with the industrialization of
electric propulsion systems and secure a greener, more sustainable future in the
industrial and commercial transportation sector.
We are a market leader for interconnection solutions for battery electric
propulsion systems, as well as for Fuel Cell propulsion systems.
Our interconnections are especially designed for harsh environments with hard

TABLE OF CONTENT
04 POWERMATE
05 16NUMBERING SYSTEM CABLES
06 17CABLE CONNECTORS SAFETY CLASSIFICATION
11 18POWERMATE MULTIPOLE SYSTEM SOLUTION GUIDE INDUSTRIAL
TRANSPORTATION
13 RECEPTACLE
15 CODINGS
3 4
The PowerMate series is a high voltage interconnection
system for various applications on the propulsion
system of Battery Electric Commercial Vehicles,
for example inverter, motor or battery.
PowerMate is specifically designed for harsh enviroments.
•	 Very small mounting height
•	 Assembly with crimp tools
•	 Validation according EMEA Automotive standards
•	 Vibration resistant design and validation
•	 16-150 mm² wire gauge in only two frame sizes
•	 Short lead-time due to modular and variable design
•	 Manufactured in European Union
KEY FEATURES:
POWERMATE - KEY FEATURES
AND PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Criteria PowerMate
Temperature Range
IP-Rating
 Touchproof
Voltage Rating
HVIL
Mating cycles
Corrosion resistance
CPA
Generel validation
-40 to 125 °C
IP6K7,IP6K9K mated
IPXXB mated/unmated, IPXXD mated
up to 1500 V DC
yes
60 cycles
+600 h (LV)
yes
according LV 215, ISO 16750-3
Contact us for product related information:
+49 7131 929 0
SERIES RATED CURRENTWIRE GAUGEPolesCONTACT SIZE
PowerMate 500 1,2,3 ways
1,2,3 ways
1,2,3 ways
1,2,3 ways
14 mm RADSOK 70 mm2
 95 mm2
120 mm2
150 mm2
380 A
415 A
470 A
515 A
PowerMate 300 8 mm RADSOK 16 mm2
25 mm2
35 mm2
50 mm2
70 mm2
148 A
180 A
215 A
255 A
300 A
1,2,3 ways
1,2,3 ways

5 6
POWERMATE NUMBERING SYSTEM CABLE CONNECTORS
1. Number of Poles HV
1 – 1 pole
2 – 2 pole
3 – 3 pole (only receptacle)
2. Coding
A – coding A
B – coding B
C – coding C
D – coding D
E – coding E
F – coding F
Z – coding Z
3. Version
H – cable connector straight
K – cable connector right angled
G – receptacle
4. Connection type
1 – Crimp
2 – screw connection
3 – screw connection with thread
5. Cross Section
000 – Receptacle
801 – Receptacle without HVIL contacts
016 – 16mm² wire gauge
025 – 25mm² wire gauge
035 – 35mm² wire gauge
050 – 50mm² wire gauge
070 – 70mm² wire gauge
095 – 95mm² wire gauge
120 – 120mm² wire gauge
150 – 150mm² wire gauge
6. Size
01 – PowerMate 500
02 – PowerMate 300
21 – PowerMate 500 Multipole
22 – PowerMate 300 Multipole
C215 XXH11 XXX XX:
MALE CABLE CONNECTOR POWERMATE 500,
STRAIGHT
Assembled status
C 2 1 5 2 A G 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
7 8
CABLE CONNECTORS
C215 XXH11 XXX XX:
MALE CABLE CONNECTOR POWERMATE,
STRAIGHT
Delivered in subassemblies
C215 XXK11 XXX XX:
MALE CABLE CONNECTOR POWERMATE,
RIGHT ANGLED
Assembled status
9 10
POWERMATE 500 CABLE CONNECTOR
CABLE CONNECTORS
C215 XXK11 XXX XX:
MALE CABLE CONNECTOR POWERMATE,
RIGHT ANGLED
Delivered in subassemblies
POWERMATE 300 CABLE CONNECTOR

Delivered in complete assembled status
POWERMATE 500 RECEPTACLES
DESCRIPTION ORIENTATION POLES TERMINATIONPART NUMBER CODINGS
Receptacle 180° 1 Busbar - screw connectionC215 1XG21 000 01 A,B,C,D,E,F,Z
Receptacle 180°
Multipole Receptacle 180°
Multipole Receptacle 180°
2 Busbar - screw connectionC215 2XG21 000 01 A,B,C,D,E,F,Z
2 Busbar - screw connectionC215 2XG21 000 21 A,B,C
3 Busbar - screw connectionC215 3XG21 000 21 A,B,C
POWERMATE 300 RECEPTACLES
DESCRIPTION ORIENTATION POLES TERMINATIONPART NUMBER CODINGS
Receptacle 180° 1 Busbar - screw connectionC215 1XG21 000 02 A,B,C,D,E,F,Z
Receptacle 180°
Multipole Receptacle 180°
Multipole Receptacle 180°
2 Busbar - screw connectionC215 2XG21 000 02 A,B,C,D,E,F,Z
2 Busbar - screw connectionC215 2XG21 000 22 A,B,C
3 Busbar - screw connectionC215 3XG21 000 22 A,B,C
15 16
CODINGS CABLES POWERMATE 500
CROSS SECTION SHIELDING CRIMP TOOLCONTACT CRIMP TOOLOUTER DIAMETERH+S PART NUMBER
150mm2
120mm2
95mm2
70mm2
24.9 ± 0.5
22.6 ± 0.4
19.9 ± 0.4
17.0 ± 0.3
84 111 254
84 103 410
84 100 299
84 100 298
TE 0500 501
TE 0500 402
TE 0500 307
TE 0500 204
TS 0500 501
TS 0500 402
TS 0500 307
TS 0500 204
CODING 1 POL 2 POL
A
B
C
D
E
F
Z
CROSS SECTION SHIELDING CRIMP TOOLCONTACT CRIMP TOOLOUTER DIAMETERH+S PART NUMBER
70mm2
50mm2
35mm2
25mm2
16mm2
17.0 ± 0.3
14.9 ± 0.3
12.7 ± 0.3
11.2 ± 0.3
9.7 ± 0.3
84 111 298
84 103 257
84 100 296
84 100 604
84 116 032
TE 0500 203
TE 0500 104
TE 0500 091
TE 0500 071
TE 0500 065
TS 0500 204
TS 0500 104
TS 0500 091
TS 0500 071
TS 0500 065
CABLES POWERMATE 300
17 18
SAFETY CLASSIFICATION
1. General Remarks